 G7M-06 vector signal generator
— Frequency range from 10 MHz to 6 GHz
— Wide output signal power setting range from −90 dBm
to +12 dBm
— Low phase noise −130 dBc/Hz at 20 kHz off set
from 1 GHz carrier
— Analog modulation types: amplitude, frequency, phase
and pulse modulations

Fixed bias ±1 V
Output signal type symmetrical and asymmetrical
Ordering example
Off set
6 GHz
5 GHz
3 GHz
1 GHz
250 MHz
100 MHz
Hz kHz kHz kHz MHz MHz MHz
1. TEST AND MEASUREMENT EQUIPMENT
28
1
Signal Lab software
Signal Lab is a software for generation of complex signals,
including signals modulated according to QPSK, BPSK and
other techniques. Signal Lab extends capabilities of Micran
vector signal generators, and may be used as an indepen-
dent product.
Flexible tools of Signal Lab software allow you to save your
time spent for generation of test signals, and to test acces-
sories, transmitters and receivers with better quality. Sig-
nal Lab is a ready-made solution which requires no math-
ematical model development or specifi c software. Quick
change of parameters and signal generation, automatic
addition of fi les to the library of Vega software will help you
save your time.
We work on enhancement of Signal Lab functionality con-
sidering requests of our clients. The software supports
generation of typical digital modulation signals. Signal Lab
allows you to use a single software for work with various
signals.
Possible functionality enhancement
Quick signal modeling
In order to generate signals of conventional digital mod-
ulation types, we have arranged the elements with sig-
nal parameters in sequence of operations performed with
them. User can see the results on diagrams and evaluate
the generated signal immediately. The signal may be dis-
played in time and frequency domains, and on vector dia-
gram. Signal Lab software can display the signal with the
specifi ed number of points.
In contrast to other software, Signal Lab is a universal pro-
gram capable to display signal and download previously
created fi les to view and edit them.
Convenient menu of Signal Lab allows you to select type
of generated signal or modulation group with further adjust-
ment of individual parameters, or select the predefi ned
modulation parameters. Amplitude, phase, frequency and
quadrature amplitude modulations are available.
Intuitive interface
Menu structure
Test and Measurement Equipment  and Microwave Accessories
29
1
Signal Lab capabilities
Modulation type
Generating fi lter
Data source parameters
Other specifi cations
ASK / modulation index ASK, 2ASK, 4ASK, 8ASK / 0 … 100 % with 0.1 % step
FSK / frequency deviation MSK, 2FSK, 4FSK, 8FSK, custom / 10 Hz … 3 × fsym
PSK
BPSK, π/2-DBPSK, QPSK, OQPSK, QPSK EDGE, QPSK π/4 off set, π/4-DQPSK, π/8-D8PSK, 8PSK,
8PSK EDGE, D8PSK, 16PSK
QAM 16QAM, 32QAM, 64QAM, 128QAM, 256QAM, 512QAM, 1024QAM, custom
Filter type none, Nyquist, square root of raised cosine, Gauss, square
Oversampling factor 2, 4, 8, 16
Filter order 16 … 1024
Nyquist fi lter coeffi  cient
square root of raised cosine
0.05 … 1.00